Southern Counties Archery Society

Affiliated to G.N.A.S.

11" Junior & 3 Senior WA1440 Tournament 2018
Saturday 21% July 2017
World Record Status
Hosted by Rayleigh Town Archery Club

RESULTS LIST

Yenue
Runwell Hospital Sports and Social Club, Runwell Chase, Wickford, Essex SS11 7XX
Rounds
Ladies’ WA, Cadet Ladies’ WA, Gentlemen’s WA, Master’s WA, Metric Rounds L, I1, III, IV, V
Judges

Mr Richard Pilkington (Chair of Judges), Mr Alex Purser
Mr Rob Clark, Mr Tony Harris, Mrs Debbie Horn

Lady Paramount

Mrs Marlene Hutchins

Tournament Organisers

Paul West, 134 Long Riding, Basildon, Essex, SS14 1IRB  Tel: 07917 006360
John Willson, 82 Beech Road, Hadleigh, Essex, SS72AG  Tel: 07860 736610

Scoring
Roger & Tina Horley 01767 681991
Weather

Dry, very hot and humid, cloudy with sunny intervals

This Tournament is Sponsored By

Perris Archery



GENTS WA1440 - RECURVE GENTS

RS ©WoNo O~ WN

GENTS WA1440 - COMPOUND GENTS

o OB W N -

GENTS WA1440 - LONGBOW GENTS

ol B w N -

GENTS WA1440 - BAREBOW GENTS

1

LADIES WA1440 - RECURVE LADIES

B w N -

Forename

Andrew
Paul
Danny
Kevin
Allan
Aron
Errol
Clive
Glenn
Peter
lan
Philip
Shamsul
John

Forename

Charles
Jacek
Adrian
Sam
John
James
Alan
Neil

Forename
Eric

Bob
Mark
Steve
Tony

Forename

Mark

Forename
Wendie
Susi
Elanor
Jo

Surname

Smith
West
Hickman
Juniper
Horne
Maher
Barnett
Atkinson
Rodgers
Brown
Saunders
Dredge
Hussain
Peppiatt

Surname

Mallion
Pedziwiatr
Blewett
Giles
Charwin
Sinclair
O'Dowd
Gunstone

Surname
Mallet
Attalia
Lawrence
Purkiss
Maher

Surname

Turner

Surname
King
Atkinson
Brug
Moir

Club

Archery GB
Rayleigh Town
Swan Archers
Grays Archers
Noak Hill Archers
Oakfield Archers
Leaves Green
Ascham Bowmen
Noak Hill Archers
HCA

Noak Hill Archers
Rayleigh Town
Rayleigh Town
High Weald A C

Club

West Essex Bmen
Archery GB

HCA

CMO Bowmen
Rayleigh Town
West Essex Bmen
Nonsuch Bowmen
Swan Archers

Club

Abbey Bowmen
Oakfield Archers
Noak Hill Archers
Fox Archers
Oakfield Archers

Club
Bmen of Ardleigh

Club

Mayflower Archers
Ascham Bowmen
Cambs Uni
Braintree Bowmen

10s Xs

10s Xs

SCAS SENIOR WA1440 ROUNDS

90 Metres

10s Xs Score

262
245
217
222
227
236
218
185
205
135
110
46
DNS
DNS

OO OO ~~ON—-~O—~AMNW
O OO OO ONMNODODOODN

90 Metres
Score

312
281
292
283
242
315
DNS
DNS

STwoabsbo
DO AN N

1

90 Metres
Score

58
39
86
35

0
0
0
0
0 22

O O O o o

90 Metres
10s Xs

0 0

Score

56

70 Metres

10s Xs Score

0 287
2 292
4 266
0 184

70 Metres

10s Xs Score
8§ 3 30
3 1 281
5 1 281
2 1 266
2 0 28
1 1 255
2 0 262
4 0 254
1 1 227
1 1 228
0 0 155
0 0 169
DNS
DNS
70 Metres
10s Xs Score
10 2 324
16 4 331
9 5 316
10 2 319
6 2 278
12 4 325
DNS
DNS
70 Metres
10s Xs Score
10 127
0 0 10
10 102
10 98
0 0 73
70 Metres
10s Xs Score
3 1 158
60 Metres
10s Xs Score
4 0 304
4 0 287
4 1 288
1 0 166

10s

NO =~ =2 WO WWOoo W —

10s

1
12
13

9

7
RTD

10s

- = O -~ O

10s

10s

w N B~ o

This Tournament is Sponsored By

Perris Archery

50 Metres
Xs  Score

258
266
299
299
211
233
253
231
182
168
136
169
DNS
DNS

O O O OO N —-OWNOOo

50 Metres
Xs  Score

323
333
324
316
273

W w -~

DNS
DNS

50 Metres
Xs  Score

143
100
83
102
94

- . O O o

50 Metres
Xs  Score

0 139

50 Metres
Xs  Score

2 272
1 259
0 225
0 17

~ 2
00 O W W »n

—_

o 0o U1 &~ O1 —~ 00

10s

31
26
21
24
18

10s

A A AW N

10s

10s
1
18
1
2

30 Metres
Xs  Score

332
328
322
322
315
306
297
296
303
295
302
300
DNS
DNS

N2 aNNONMNWDDROO O

30 Metres
Xs  Score

13 355
11 350
12 344

9 347
10 334

DNS
DNS

30 Metres
Xs  Score

326
218
150
167
184

[ BN e IE A« M )

30 Metres
Xs  Score

3 240

30 Metres

Xs  Score
4 315
5 334
5 3
0 230

10s

10s

58
58
47
48
34

o

10s

N W AW

10s

10s
25
32
22

6

Total
Xs

OO N-_"2DNMNMOMNMNMNODMNMNN~NO

Total
Xs

21
20
20
15
15
10

Total

[ N — I —)

Total
Xs

Total
Xs

©o

0

Score

1153
1120
1119
1109
1038
1030
1030
966
917
826
703
684

Score

1314
1295
1276
1265
1127

640

Score

654
467
421
402
373

Score

593

Score

1178
1172
1100

751



SCAS SENIOR WA1440 ROUNDS Contd

LADIES WA1440 - RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES

70 Metres 60 Metres
Forename Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
Rhiannon Easton ~ Noak Hill Archers DNS DNS
LADIES WA1440 - MASTER GENTS
70 Metres 60 Metres
Forename Surname  Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score

1 Darren  March Wymondham Archers 3 1 273 3 1 262

LADIES WA1440 - COMPOUND LADIES

70 Metres 60 Metres

Forename Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
1 Emma Winning  Phoenix Archers 8 4 38 12 2 325

Rebecca Blewett HCA DNS DNS

Vicci Flack Swan Archers DNS DNS

LADIES WA1440 - LONGBOW LADIES
70 Metres 60 Metres
Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score

1 Sharon  Lawrence Noak Hill Archers 1 0 78 0 0 89

SCAS JUNIOR WA1440 ROUNDS

METRIC I - RECURVE GENTS
70 Metres 60 Metres

Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
1 James Moir Braintree Bowmen 2 0 261 1 0 235
2 Pardha Mantravadi West Essex Bmen 3 0 213 3 0 236

CADET LADIES WA1440 - RECURVE CADET LADIES
60 Metres 50 Metres

Forename Surname  Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score

1 Amy March Wymondham Archers 2 2 216 3 2 217

CADET LADIES WA1440 - COMPOUND CADET LADIES
60 Metres 50 Metres

Forename Surname  Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score

1 Aimee Davis West Essex B'men 10 3 312 10 0 305

METRIC III - RECURVE JUNIOR GENTS

50 Metres 40 Metres
Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
1 Ben Moir Braintree B'men 3 1 276 4 2 271
2 Sam Moir Braintree B'men 5 1 283 0 0 279
3 Barnaby Grandin  B'men of Warfield 2 0 242 5 2 265
4 Oliver Searle Rayleigh Town 10 200 2 1 259

METRIC III - RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES

50 Metres 40 Metres
Forename Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
1 Abi Mara Rayleigh Town 3 1 244 5 0 277
Chloe Hooper Rayleigh Town DNS DNS

10s
0

10s
10

50 Metres

10s

Xs  Score

DNS

50 Metres

10s

10s

5

Xs  Score

2 268

50 Metres

13

10s

10s

10s

1

- W w o

Xs

50 Metres

Xs
0

Score

123

50 Metres

1
0

Xs

40 Metres

2

Xs

40 Metres

Xs
2

Score

300

30 Metres

Xs

o o —~ O

30

10s

This Tournament is Sponsored By

Perris Archery

5

Xs

Score
292
277
201
189

Metres

Score

5 33
DNS
DNS

Score

0 205
0 159

Score

0 234

Score

1 250
DNS

30 Metres

10s

Xs  Score

DNS

30 Metres

10s

10s

10

30

23

10s
0

10s

10s

10s
10

10s
13
10
2
8

10s

Xs

8 345
DNS
DNS

Xs  Score

4 313

Metres

30 Metres

Xs
0

30 Metres

5
5

Xs

0 299
1 250

30 Metres

7

Xs
4 301

30 Metres

Xs
2

Score

323

20 Metres

Xs

N — O

Score

332
329
284
289

20 Metres

2

Xs

Score

Score

189

Score

Score

Score

1292
DNS

10s

10s

21

10s
56

0
0

10s

1

10s

1"

10s

1

10s
40

10s

30
18
12
12

4

10s

1

5
0

Total
Xs  Score

0 0

Total
Xs  Score

8 1116

Total

Xs  Score

19 1319
0 0
0 0

Total
Xs  Score

0 479

Total

Xs  Score
0 1000
1 858

Total
Xs  Score

8 1028

Total
Xs  Score

7 1240

Total

Xs  Score

10 1M
7 1168
3 992
3 937

Total

Xs  Score
3 1063
0 0



SCAS JUNIOR WA1440 ROUNDS Contd.

METRIC III - COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTS
50 Metres 40 Metres 30 Metres 20 Metres Total

Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score

1 Wiliam  Knowlson Rayleigh Town 3 1 183 0 0 257 2 1 206 2 0 275 7 2 921

METRIC IV —- RECURVE GENTS
40 Metres 30 Metres 20 Metres 10 Metres Total

Forename  Surname  Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score

1 Ben Ditch Rayleigh Town 1 0 238 1 0 280 3 2 272 14 5 330 19 7 MM

METRIC IV - RECURVE JUNIOR GENTS
40 Metres 30 Metres 20 Metres 10 metres Total

Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score

1 Samuel  Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 2 0 257 6 0 298 6 3 316 24 7 347 38 10 1218

METRIC IV — RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES

40 Metres 30 Metres 20 Metres 10 Metres Total
Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
1 Siri Mantravadi West Essex Bmen 10 267 3 2 289 12 4 317 26 14 350 42 20 1223
2 Lilly Duffin Rayleigh Town 2 0 2237 5 2 286 8 2 307 18 9 334 33 13 1164
3 Allie Newham Rayleigh Town 1 0 21 0 2 289 4 0 293 6 2 33 1M 4 1106
SHORT METRIC IV - RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES
40 Metres 30 Metres 20 Metres 10 Metres Total
Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
1 Mia Coodye  Rayleigh Town 13 65 324 17 3 337 30 8 661
METRIC V - RECURVE JUNIOR GENTS - NOVICE
30 Metres 20 Metres 15 Metres 10 Metres Total
Forename  Surname Club 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score 10s Xs Score
1 Theo Baker Rayleigh Town 5 1 20 4 3 284 3 2 257 4 1 2715 16 7 1056

2 Michael Knowlson  Rayleigh Town 0 0 19 4 0 289 3 0O 263 8 3 303 15 3 1017

CLUB TEAM RECURVE (3 Archers)

Forename Surname Club 10s Xs Score  Total 10s Total Xs Total Score
1 Lilly Duffin Rayleigh Town AC 33 13 1164

Paul West Rayleigh Town AC 21 7 120

Allie Newham Rayleigh Town AC 11 4 1106 65 24 3390
2 Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers 38 10 1218

Allan Horne Noak Hill Archers 14 2 1038

Glenn Rodgers Noak Hill Archers 6 3 917 58 15 3173

COUNTY TEAM RECURVE (3 Archers)

Forename  Surname Club County  1ps Xs Score  Total 10s Total Xs  Total Score
1 Siri Mantravadi West Essex B'men Essex 42 20 1223

Samuel Gulvin Noak Hill Archers Essex 38 10 1218

Wendie King Mayflower Archers Essex 25 6 1178

Suzi Atkinson Ascham Bowmen Essex 32 8 1172 137 44 4791

LADY PARAMOUNTS AWARDS

Gentleman: Tony Maher Lady: Mia Coodye

This Tournament is Sponsored By

Perris Archery



