



# Affiliated to G.N.A.S.

# 11<sup>th</sup> Junior & 3<sup>rd</sup> Senior WA1440 Tournament 2018 Saturday 21<sup>st</sup> July 2017 World Record Status Hosted by Rayleigh Town Archery Club

# **RESULTS LIST**

Venue

Runwell Hospital Sports and Social Club, Runwell Chase, Wickford, Essex SS11 7XX

<u>Rounds</u>

Ladies' WA, Cadet Ladies' WA, Gentlemen's WA, Master's WA, Metric Rounds I, II, III, IV, V

Judges

Mr Richard Pilkington (Chair of Judges), Mr Alex Purser

Mr Rob Clark, Mr Tony Harris, Mrs Debbie Horn

Lady Paramount

**Mrs Marlene Hutchins** 

**Tournament Organisers** 

Paul West, 134 Long Riding, Basildon, Essex, SS14 1RBTel: 07917 006360John Willson, 82 Beech Road, Hadleigh, Essex, SS7 2AGTel: 07860 736610

**Scoring** 

Roger & Tina Horley 01767 681991

# Weather

Dry, very hot and humid, cloudy with sunny intervals

### **SCAS SENIOR WA1440 ROUNDS**

### **GENTS WA1440 - RECURVE GENTS**

				9	90 Meti	res	7	70 Meti	es	:	50 Metr	res	:	30 Meti	res		Tota	
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score									
1	Andrew	Smith	Archery G B	3	2	262	8	3	301	1	0	258	13	5	332	25	10	1153
2	Paul	West	Rayleigh Town	2	0	245	3	1	281	3	0	266	13	6	328	21	7	1120
3	Danny	Hickman	Swan Archers	1	0	217	5	1	281	6	2	299	9	4	322	21	7	1119
4	Kevin	Juniper	Grays Archers	0	0	222	2	1	266	8	3	299	8	3	322	18	7	1109
5	Allan	Horne	Noak Hill Archers	1	0	227	2	0	285	3	0	211	8	2	315	14	2	1038
6	Aron	Maher	Oakfield Archers	2	2	236	1	1	255	3	1	233	8	2	306	14	6	1030
7	Errol	Barnett	Leaves Green	0	0	218	2	0	262	0	2	253	11	0	297	13	2	1030
8	Clive	Atkinson	Ascham Bowmen	1	0	185	4	0	254	3	0	231	5	2	296	13	2	966
9	Glenn	Rodgers	Noak Hill Archers	0	0	205	1	1	227	1	0	182	4	2	303	6	3	917
10	Peter	Brown	HCA	0	0	135	1	1	228	1	0	168	5	1	295	7	2	826
11	lan	Saunders	Noak Hill Archers	0	0	110	0	0	155	0	0	136	8	1	302	8	1	703
12	Philip	Dredge	Rayleigh Town	0	0	46	0	0	169	2	0	169	8	2	300	10	2	684
	Shamsul	Hussain	Rayleigh Town			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0
	John	Peppiatt	High Weald A C			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0

## **GENTS WA1440 - COMPOUND GENTS**

				1	90 Meti	res		70 Meti	es	5	0 Metro	es	;	30 Meti	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score									
1	Charles	Mallion	West Essex Bmen	6	2	312	10	2	324	11	4	323	31	13	355	58	21	1314
2	Jacek	Pedziwiatr	Archery G B	4	1	281	16	4	331	12	4	333	26	11	350	58	20	1295
3	Adrian	Blewett	HCA	4	2	292	9	5	316	13	1	324	21	12	344	47	20	1276
4	Sam	Giles	CMO Bowmen	5	1	283	10	2	319	9	3	316	24	9	347	48	15	1265
5	John	Charwin	Rayleigh Town	3	0	242	6	2	278	7	3	273	18	10	334	34	15	1127
6	James	Sinclair	West Essex Bmen	11	6	315	12	4	325	RTD						23	10	640
	Alan	O'Dowd	Nonsuch Bowmen			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0
	Neil	Gunstone	Swan Archers			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0

#### **GENTS WA1440 - LONGBOW GENTS**

				9	90 Metr	res		70 Met	res	:	50 Meti	res	;	30 Met	res		Tota	d
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Eric	Mallet	Abbey Bowmen	0	0	58	1	0	127	0	0	143	2	0	326	3	0	654
2	Bob	Attalia	Oakfield Archers	0	0	39	0	0	110	1	0	100	3	0	218	4	0	467
3	Mark	Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers	0	0	86	1	0	102	0	0	83	1	1	150	2	1	421
4	Steve	Purkiss	Fox Archers	0	0	35	1	0	98	1	1	102	1	0	167	3	1	402
5	Tony	Maher	Oakfield Archers	0	0	22	0	0	73	1	1	94	1	0	184	2	1	373

### **GENTS WA1440 - BAREBOW GENTS**

				1	90 Meti	res	i	70 Meti	res	!	50 Meti	res	3	30 Met	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Mark	Turner	Bmen of Ardleigh	0	0	56	3	1	158	0	0	139	3	3	240	6	4	593

### **LADIES WA1440 - RECURVE LADIES**

					70 Metres			60 Meti	res	:	50 Met	res	:	30 Met	res		Tota	
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Wendie	King	Mayflower Archers	5	0	287	4	0	304	5	2	272	11	4	315	25	6	1178
2	Susi	Atkinson	Ascham Bowmen	6	2	292	4	0	287	4	1	259	18	5	334	32	8	1172
3	Elanor	Brug	Cambs Uni	5	4	266	4	1	288	2	0	225	11	5	321	22	10	1100
4	Jo	Moir	Braintree Bowmen	0	0	184	1	0	166	3	0	171	2	0	230	6	0	751

#### SCAS SENIOR WA1440 ROUNDS Contd

## LADIES WA1440 - RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES

					70 Met	res		60 Met	res	:	50 Met	res		30 Met	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
	Rhiannon	Easton	Noak Hill Archers			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0
A	DIES WA	1440 – M	IASTER GENTS															
					70 Met	res		60 Met	res		50 Met	res		30 Met	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Darren	March	Wymondham Archers	3	1	273	3	1	262	5	2	268	10	4	313	21	8	1116
A	DIES WA	1440 - C	OMPOUND LADI	ES														
					0 Metr	es	6	0 Metr	es	5	0 Metr	es	3	80 Metr	es		Total	
	Forename	Surnamo	Club	10e	Ye	Score	10e	Ye	Score	10e	V.	Score	10e	<b>v</b> -	Score	10e	Ye	Score

	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score													
1	Emma	Winning	Phoenix Archers	8	4	318	12	2	325	13	5	331	23	8	345	56	19	1319	
	Rebecca	Blewett	HCA			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0	
	Vicci	Flack	Swan Archers			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0	

#### LADIES WA1440 - LONGBOW LADIES

				-	70 Met	res		60 Met	res	1	50 Meti	es	:	30 Meti	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Sharon	Lawrence	Noak Hill Archers	1	0	78	0	0	89	0	0	123	0	0	189	1	0	479

## **SCAS JUNIOR WA1440 ROUNDS**

## **METRIC I – RECURVE GENTS**

					70 Metres			60 Met	res	4	50 Met	res	:	30 Met	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	James	Moir	Braintree Bowmen	2	0	261	1	0	235	1	0	205	5	0	299	9	0	1000
2	Pardha	Mantravadi	West Essex Bmen	3	0	213	3	0	236	0	0	159	5	1	250	11	1	858

#### **CADET LADIES WA1440 - RECURVE CADET LADIES**

				6	60 Metr	es	;	50 Met	res	4	40 Met	res	;	30 Met	res		Tota	l
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Amy	March	Wymondham Archers	2	2	216	3	2	277	2	0	234	7	4	301	14	8	1028

#### **CADET LADIES WA1440 - COMPOUND CADET LADIES**

				6	60 Metr	es	:	50 Met	res	4	40 Met	res	3	30 Meti	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Aimee	Davis	West Essex B'men	10	3	312	10	0	305	10	2	300	10	2	323	40	7	1240

#### **METRIC III - RECURVE JUNIOR GENTS**

				:	50 Metres			40 Meti	res	;	30 Meti	res	2	20 Meti	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Ben	Moir	Braintree B'men	3	1	276	4	2	271	10	0	292	13	7	332	30	10	1171
2	Sam	Moir	Braintree B'men	5	1	283	0	0	279	3	1	277	10	5	329	18	7	1168
3	Barnaby	Grandin	B'men of Warfield	2	0	242	5	2	265	3	0	201	2	1	284	12	3	992
4	Oliver	Searle	Rayleigh Town	1	0	200	2	1	259	1	0	189	8	2	289	12	3	937

#### **METRIC III - RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES**

				50 Metres		4	0 Metr	es		30 Met	res	:	20 Met	res		Tota	l I	
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Abi	Mara	Rayleigh Town	3	1	244	5	0	277	5	1	250	2	1	292	15	3	1063
	Chloe	Hooper	Rayleigh Town			DNS			DNS			DNS			DNS	0	0	0

### SCAS JUNIOR WA1440 ROUNDS Contd.

#### **METRIC III - COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTS**

				;	50 Metres		4	40 Met	res	;	30 Met	res	:	20 Meti	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	William	Knowlson	Rayleigh Town	3	1	183	0	0	257	2	1	206	2	0	275	7	2	921

#### **METRIC IV – RECURVE GENTS**

					40 Metres			30 Meti	res	:	20 Met	res		10 Met	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Ben	Ditch	Rayleigh Town	1	0	238	1	0	281	3	2	272	14	5	330	19	7	1121

#### **METRIC IV - RECURVE JUNIOR GENTS**

					40 Metres		;	30 Met	res	:	20 Met	res		10 met	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Samuel	Gulvin	Noak Hill Archers	2	0	257	6	0	298	6	3	316	24	7	347	38	10	1218

#### **METRIC IV – RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES**

				4	40 Metres			30 Met	res	2	20 Met	res		10 Met	res		Tota	I
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score
1	Siri	Mantravadi	West Essex Bmen	1	0	267	3	2	289	12	4	317	26	14	350	42	20	1223
2	Lilly	Duffin	Rayleigh Town	2	0	237	5	2	286	8	2	307	18	9	334	33	13	1164
3	Allie	Newham	Rayleigh Town	1	0	211	0	2	289	4	0	293	6	2	313	11	4	1106

#### SHORT METRIC IV - RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES

				4	40 Metres		:	30 Met	res	2	20 Meti	res		10 Metr	res		Tota		
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	
1	Mia	Coodye	Rayleigh Town							13	5	324	17	3	337	30	8	661	

#### **METRIC V - RECURVE JUNIOR GENTS - NOVICE**

NIL	i kiu v -	KEUUKV	E JUNIOK GE	IN I D -	·nu	VICE													
				:	30 Meti	res	:	20 Met	res		15 Met	res		10 Meti	res		Tota	I	
	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	10s	Xs	Score	
1	Theo	Baker	Rayleigh Town	5	1	240	4	3	284	3	2	257	4	1	275	16	7	1056	
2	Michael	Knowlson	Rayleigh Town	0	0	192	4	0	259	3	0	263	8	3	303	15	3	1017	

## **CLUB TEAM RECURVE (3 Archers)**

	Forename	Surname	Club	10s	Xs	Score	Total 10s	Total Xs	Total Score
1	Lilly	Duffin	Rayleigh Town A C	33	13	1164			
	Paul	West	Rayleigh Town A C	21	7	1120			
	Allie	Newham	Rayleigh Town A C	11	4	1106	65	24	3390
2	Samuel	Gulvin	Noak Hill Archers	38	10	1218			
	Allan	Horne	Noak Hill Archers	14	2	1038			
	Glenn	Rodgers	Noak Hill Archers	6	3	917	58	15	3173

## **COUNTY TEAM RECURVE (3 Archers)**

	I ILL COIL !	L (C I H Chers)							
Forename	Surname	Club	County	10s	Xs	Score	Total 10s	Total Xs	Total Score
Siri	Mantravadi	West Essex B'men	Essex	42	20	1223			
Samuel	Gulvin	Noak Hill Archers	Essex	38	10	1218			
Wendie	King	Mayflower Archers	Essex	25	6	1178			
Suzi	Atkinson	Ascham Bowmen	Essex	32	8	1172	137	44	4791
	<b>Forename</b> Siri Samuel Wendie	ForenameSurnameSiriMantravadiSamuelGulvinWendieKing	SiriMantravadiWest Essex B'menSamuelGulvinNoak Hill ArchersWendieKingMayflower Archers	ForenameSurnameClubCountySiriMantravadiWest Essex B'menEssexSamuelGulvinNoak Hill ArchersEssexWendieKingMayflower ArchersEssex	ForenameSurnameClubCounty10sSiriMantravadiWest Essex B'menEssex42SamuelGulvinNoak Hill ArchersEssex38WendieKingMayflower ArchersEssex25	ForenameSurnameClubCounty10sXsSiriMantravadiWest Essex B'menEssex4220SamuelGulvinNoak Hill ArchersEssex3810WendieKingMayflower ArchersEssex256	ForenameSurnameClubCounty10sXsScoreSiriMantravadiWest Essex B'menEssex42201223SamuelGulvinNoak Hill ArchersEssex38101218WendieKingMayflower ArchersEssex2561178	ForenameSurnameClubCounty10sXsScoreTotal 10sSiriMantravadiWest Essex B'menEssex42201223SamuelGulvinNoak Hill ArchersEssex38101218WendieKingMayflower ArchersEssex2561178	ForenameSurnameClubCounty10sXsScoreTotal 10sTotal XsSiriMantravadiWest Essex B'menEssex42201223SamuelGulvinNoak Hill ArchersEssex38101218WendieKingMayflower ArchersEssex2561178

#### LADY PARAMOUNTS AWARDS

Gentleman: Tony Maher Lady: Mia Coodye